

Legislation Text

File #: 2013-0358, Version: 1

Clerk 08/02/2013

AN ORDINANCE authorizing the county executive to execute an interlocal agreement between King County and the city of North Bend for fire investigations services.

STATEMENT OF FACTS:

1. The city of North Bend and King County currently hold an interlocal agreement for the

provision of full police services, including fire investigations, for the city of North Bend.

2. That interlocal agreement is terminated effective March 8, 2014.

3. The city of North Bend desires to continue the provision of fire investigations services in its

city after this termination date, with a new interlocal agreement with King County.

4. The county has the ability to provide those fire investigations services.

5. Participation in these agreements benefits of the citizens of King County.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:

SECTION 1. The county executive is authorized to execute an agreement,

substantially in the form attached to this ordinance, with the city of North Bend for fire investigations services.